

June 14, 2016

News Release	Release:	Immediate		
	Contact:	Adam Hertzman		
	E-mail:	ahertzman@jfedpgh.org	Direct Dial:	412.992.5225

## JEWISH PITTSBURGH HEARTBROKEN OVER MASS LGBT SHOOTING IN ORLANDO

The Jewish Federation of Greater Pittsburgh, the Greater Pittsburgh Rabbinic Association and the Holocaust Center of Pittsburgh are incensed and heartbroken over a mass shooting at Pulse, an LGBT nightclub in Orlando, Fla. The shooting — which occurred early Sunday, June 12 — left 49 dead and 53 injured.

"This is a profound act of terror," said Cindy Goodman-Leib, chair of the Community Relations Council (CRC) of the Jewish Federation of Greater Pittsburgh. "We are devastated over this loss of life and stand in solidarity with the LGBT communities in Orlando, Pittsburgh, and throughout the world. As Jews, we understand what it is like to be targeted for no reason other than our identity, and we recognize that those who hate typically don't only hate one group of people. Sunday morning's attack happened to be directed at the LGBT community, but it could have just as easily been any one of us."

In addition to supporting and standing with our LGBT friends and allies, many of whom are part of the Jewish community, CRC will take three distinct actions as a result of this massacre:

- Work to promote a wider understanding of the LGBT community throughout Southwestern Pennsylvania
- Advocate to prevent gun violence, at both a local and national level, while supporting the Second Amendment
- In the wake of the shooter's ties to radicalization, work to educate the Greater Pittsburgh community on the difference between Islamic extremism and Islam

May the victims' memories be a blessing.

The Jewish Federation of Greater Pittsburgh, one of 151 independent Federations associated with The Jewish Federations of North America, raises and allocates funds to build community locally, in Israel and around the world. With the vision of a thriving, vibrant and engaged Jewish community, the Jewish Federation of Greater Pittsburgh aims to carry out its work in the context of cooperation and inclusiveness. For more information, visit **www.jfedpgh.org.** 

###